EXHIBIT XVII

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT: West Pipkin Road Widening CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 4
BID NO.: 21-529 CONTRACT NO.: 2021-059

CONTRACTOR: Hubbard Construction Company
POLK COUNTY
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
BARTOW, FLORIDA 33830

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: Karim Shalaby, P.E., AECOM

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: The West Pipkin Road project plans did not include details for the temporary
signals needed for traffic control phasing at Yates Rd and Waring Rd. The work includes installing and removing the
temporary signalization at the intersections. The plans were prepared by PGA. This additional work is being added to
Hubbard’s contract for widening W Pipkin Road. Polk County accepts Hubbard’s proposal of $181,742.75 to do this
work.

Contract is changed as follows: Original contract amount is increased by $181,742.75.

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: _Tl@t/\-’j

o /

Date: o /13| 20273 Signature

Not valid until signed by the County and Contractor.

Original Contract Sum $42,176,882.10
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $1,822,488.21
Contract Sum prior to this Change Order $43,999,370.31
Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $181,742.75
New Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $44,181,113.06
Contract Time will be increased by 0 days.

Date of substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 10/31/2024*

*This includes 38 weather days which have been granted as of 08/25/2023 and
10 Days added for AAR 4 for Curb inlet deficiency

The above changes are accepted by:

f’ ,
CONTRACTOR: f/LQA ~ Date: 137201

YOU ARE HEREBY AUTHORIZED TO MAKE THE CHANGES NOTED ABOVE:

COUNTY: POLK COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

EXXVII-1



CHAIRMAN

Date:

Reviewed as to form and legal s iency:

L. lolzsjzz

ounty Attorney’s Office ( Date

EX XVII-2



