EXHIBIT XVII

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT: West Pipkin Road Widening CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 6
BID NO.: 21-529 CONTRACT NO.: 2021-059

CONTRACTOR: Hubbard Construction Company
POLK COUNTY

BARTOW, FLORIDA 33830

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: Karim Shalaby, P.E., AECOM

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: The Change Order 06 package consists of several items, as listed below. All
the backup documents are attached.

e The West Pipkin Road project plans did not include the MOT work zone signs and Temp Signalization and
Maintenance days for the duration of the contract as per the FDOT specifications. Quantity for East Project was
only calculated for 362 construction days, since the contract does not require early completion for East Project,
the construction days were matched for West Project.

e Pavement contingencies ($100,000.00) were exhausted, which are used for Fuel and Bituminous Adjustment for
Asphalt, estimate was prepared for the remaining quantity and included in this change order.

e Plan Revision 6 includes Drop Curb at Airport, Storm Drain revision for AT&T conflict, Airside Center Dr.
connection, SMF 8-1 Driveway, S&PM revision at Medulla Road intersection and replaced video detection at Old
Highway 37 signal.

Settlement for NOI 1-SMF 14-2: encountered unforeseen unsuitable material during excavation.

e Includes 163 non-compensable contract days for overall project delay due to AT&T conflict, JPA work and CO-

01 time for Wildwood Drainage Improvements.

Pay item Description Total Amount
0102 104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION {ED) S 126,844.00
0102 107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION (EDY $ 56,790.00
0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN (ED) $ 12,058.78
0102741 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPES |, 1l, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD (ED}) S 20,426.80
0102742 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE lil, 6 {ED) S 1,414.40
999-903 Pavemnent Contingency (LS) S 233,400.89

West project Plan Revision 6 $ 17,697.18
NOI-1 Pond SMF 14-2 Settlement S 137,540.00
: CHANGE ORDER TOTAL| § 606,172.05

Contract is changed as follows: Original contract amount is increased by $606,172.05 and added 163 calendar days.

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER; be‘\m Shal u\ou

/
Date: \OZ a[ Aod Ip Signature gﬁ/\ﬁ

Not valid until signed by the County and Contractor.

Original Contract Sum $42,176,882.10
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $2,043,850.81
Contract Sum prior to this Change Order $44,220,732.91

EXXVII-1



Contract Sum will be inereased by this Change Order in the amount of $606,172.05

New Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $44,826,904.96
Contract Time will be increased by 163 days.
Date of substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 05/03/2025*

*This includes 57 weather days which have been granted as of 09/25/2024 and
12 Days added for AAR 4 and AAR §

The above changes are accepted by:

CONTRACTOR: \/\\L/j g Date: 10 “RA- 9017,

YOU ARE HEREBY AUTHORIZED TO MAKE THE CHANGES NOTED ABOVE:

COUNTY: POLK COUNTY, A POLITICAL SUBDIVISION OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Date:

Reviewed as to form and legal sufficiency:

Nrvafy Ml \[/5/ 2024

County Attorney’s Office Date

EXXVII-2



S0°ZLT'909 $ |1VLOL 43GHO FONVHD

00°0vSLET $ UBWB|PAS Z-4T HINS puod T-ION

81°L69°LT S g UD|SIABY UE|d 3103(0ad 3530

68'00¥'€£2 $ (1) Aduaduniuo) uswaney £06-666
O vIPT S (@3) 9 ‘I IdAL ‘IDIAIA DNIZITINNVHD Z %L 2010
08'92%'02 3 (Q3) 427 40 INNYA ‘dA 13 ‘Il ‘) STAL ‘IDIAIQ DONIZITBNNVHD T vL 2010
8/'850°TT $ (Q3) NDIS INOZ NYOM 03 2070
00°064°95 S {Q3) NOILIISYILNI “TONYNILNIVIN OGNV NOILIZLIA D144VHL AYYHOdINIL T £0T 2010
00't¥8'9¢T S (Q3) NOILI3SYILNI “TONVYNILNIVIN ANV NOILVZITYNDIS AYVHOLINIL +0T Z0TO

junowy [eloL uopdiasag way Aed

9% 03




00'vE9'EBT §

0006495 $ |
00¥v8'9ZT §

junowy 230

shep 65 404 39edw) Ay Bugpnjauy ‘aleq uopadwio) 'y JuaLND SZ0Z/6T/T
a1ep Yo Ind 1das ¥20z/ST/6

8hE 911 16 6v9C | se/T | 00SY S (@3) NOILIASHILNI ‘TINVNILNIVIAN ONY NOILI3LIA JI3dVYL AYVHOdINAL| T Z0T 2010
8VE 91T TZET 9S0€ | SE/T | 00'9L $ {03} NOILOASHILNI "FINVNILNIVIN ANV NOILVZITYNDIS AHVHOdNIL 0T 2010
feudis vz-deg
she pz-das | Ay a1
€ X sAep _m:o_u_wu< UNLIBAQ u_Mn_ . bmd cmw u:._:“_ uondisag way Aed
jeuoilippy ) ‘Mo ) :

uo9a3ag 7 uonezljeuds Alesodway jo Atewwing




86668 EE  $
oryIPT  $
08'9Zy'07 §
88507 S
wnouwy je3of

Vedun AW Jo) sAep
4702 1dag Jo se ‘aep uona|dwos ‘fpy Juasn)

ajeq uon|dwo) fpy maN SZ02/6T/T
U0 131 Y 03 anp edu 1afosd jjeseno 10} ajqesusdwod-uou pappy

shep 65

¥0g Jaquiandas Jo se a3ep uons|dwo) “[py WaLng $Z0T/TZ/TT

9S8T 91 9TT 91zs YT LT6T 664 |ozo s| a3 3dAL “IDIAIC ONIZNINNVHD| 2 +L 20T0
yaezL $79 91T 1562817 U6THS 9EE 58985 |[800 s| a3 Q21 HO INNYG ‘dA ‘1G ‘N ' SIJAL “TIATA ONIZNINNVHD| T v 20TO
00£02Z ST Eid YE90S 99¥80z | evs0s | €gzsor [<4t0 S| a3 N9IS INOZ HHOM 09 Z0TO
-da
i ye-das ‘Ao |,
1e301 [euonmppy | "Af | uoneing | (unuaag) . A0 uelg | aaud Wun | Hun uonduasag wiay Aegd
: pled ‘A0 | pappy
ATD
S20T/6T/1 vzoz/se/e
65

Y20Z/TZ/1L




€ETIT

SLOT'T
6219°C
6719°¢
05092
9209¢
2009C
6995°C
1295
2695°¢
7695°C
7695C
0vLSZ
s 7404
9452
§565°2
08592
2299'C
0499
L1L9¢C
9€89'C
TEVL'T

adesany

das-g7
ny-£7
uef-pz :
29Q-£2
AON-EZ 6R00P'EETS SINBIAV KTHENOPI T.LOL
RO-ET £Z6'095 SNOTIVO T/LOL
das-£¢ {ndv) SNOTTYO TVNOLLIGAY
”“”\u.IVMNN s8°00r'EEee SC6'09S » XIN NI 038N LNZRIAD LTYHGSY 40 SNOTIVD
390-€7 AIEMNMN KU Avd
AON-EZ 05°6E2' 728 F8EYSL 02650F TOLLEE  HIBMNN MBL AV
10-€Z [ s g0y TI6 42 €LEPEE  ANIBHON PRI AYd
dac-¢7 AMENAYS ATHINOH ENOTTvO FOYHNOL
any-£2 8L 0 BONTHNAXION FELGE  EONI 3ORS ANTHENO 92602 XIONI 30d Isva
Inr-€2 (HIMO01T 7 £8 Od) SHIANIA TIACONNN HLM SIVIN LIVHASY
unf-gz CUAAYCHOH) OL (HAAYCOR) HOXA
>N_Z-MN NOUWVYIHLEHID AR GRINISTHLSIH GORIZd
1dy-gz uopPnysUay wwnv%%:wmz Mﬂpé«ow
BN-ET "0 LOFrOUd TVIONYNIS
994-€2
UBf-ET
68'00P EET $
09'6£2'v9 S |£650T 16501 NL TT-9£9d ‘§°6-04 D Old4vHL| TBLLEE
‘IS¥N 0D NOLLDIYA I1IHINQD L1VHASY
62'T91'691 S |6'v064T £YPE6 Z6VCLE NL 32144 VYL "INOD ILIYHASY IAVAYIINS| ET T PEE
Junowry jeaoL u:_..““.:vx t“n.mﬂu.wwd m >>u“:: M_—n.__ Huf uoduaseg way Aeg

{s1) wawisnipy snoujwnig 10§ Aruadiuuo) uawaaed




2oud s,pJeqqni 'wallied pappe
SJUBWWO)

8T'L69°LTS |exoL

00°00L'Y $ | oor00LY st 14 T v3 (LN3WdINDI ANNOYD IA08Y) ("84} OFQIA - WILSAS NOI1DT13A FIDIHIA I ¥ 099

8T°/66'ZT $ | 1885 S |tTe 1144 AS S1YIYILYIN 1YNQILAO -ISYE AVMIAIYA/NOILINYLSNOI LNONYNL 198¢
unowy aley uun Ayyuenb jeuoiuppy Amuenb 9 uaisinaa ueld | Ayiauenb snoaag un uondudsag opN wal Aed

129{o1d 159M 40} 9 # UD[SINBI UE]d
peoy updid 152 -8Z100HS




TP HUBBARD

‘West Pipkin Road

FIN # 439682-3/4-52.01

HCC 6011.010471

Estimated Cost Breakdown for:
Pay Item 286-1 (Based on Plan Quantity of 221 SY)

LABOR:

EQUIPMENT:

MATERIAL:

SUBCONTRACT:

Foreman
Loader Operator
Roller Operator
Laborer (x 2)

SUB-TOTAL
MARK-UP (10%)
TOTAL LABOR

Motorgrader
Loader
Roller

SUB-TOTAL
MARK-UP (10%)

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

TOTAL EQUIPMENT

RCA Road Base

SUB-TOTAL
MARK-UP (10%)

TOTAL MATERIAL

Trucking

SUB-TOTAL

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

MARK-UP (10%) on first §50K
MARK-UP (5%) above first $50K
TOTAL SUBCONTRACT

LABOR: §  5,808.00
EQUIPMENT: §  3,801.60
MATERIAL: §  1,787.50

SUBCONTRACT: $ _ 1,408.00
SUBTOTAL™S  12,805.10
BOND § 19208
TOTAL § 1299718
[s 58.81 |  SY
REGULAR OVERTIME
RATE | HRS RATE | HRS
$ 6650  32.00
$ 3800 3200
$ 3200  32.00
$ 2850 3200

[ OPERATED [ IDLE

[ RATE | [ RATE |

$ 4500 32.00

$ 4000 32.00

$ 2300 32.00

[onrs | Qry_] UNIT

§ 2500 65.00

RATE | OQTY | UNIT
$ 8000 16.00 EA
$ : 0.00 EA
$ - 0.00 LS
$ = 0.00 DY
$ 8 0.00 sY
$ : 0.00 sY

TOTAL
$  2,128.00
$  1.216.00
$  1,024.00
$ 912.00
$ &
S 5,280.00
$ 528.00
S 5,808.00
$ 1,440.00
$  1,280.00
$ 736.00
$  3,456.00
$ 345.60
$  3,801.60
$ 4
$  1,625.00
$ ~
$ =
$ =
< =
$ -
$ 4

miSinles Sf=ogy |

$  1,625.00
$ 162.50
$§  1,787.50
$  1,280.00
$ e
$ -
$ =
$ -
$
$  1,280.00
$ 128.00
FALSE
$  1,408.00



TAMPA
(813) 630-0016

Sales: Ext. 408

10123 US 92 E, Tampa, FL 33610

Product

Road Base

57 Stone
Oversize

Fines

Crushed Asphalt

Price (per ton)
$25.00

$38.00
$42.00
$25.00
$27.00

TARPON SPRINGS

(813) 630-0016

800 Anclote Rd, Tarpon Springs, FL 34689

Product

Road Base

57 Stone
Oversize

Fines

Crushed Asphalt

LAKELAND
(863) 665-2133

Sales: Ext. 408

Price (per ton
$22.00
$30.00
$34.00
$22.00
$28.00

Sales: Ext. 408

4102 Maine Ave, Lakeland, FL 33801

Product

Road Base

57 Stone
Oversize

Fines

Crushed Asphalt

ORLANDO
(407) 240-1664

9800 Recycle Center Rd, Orlando, FL 32824

Product

Road Base

57 Stone
Oversize

Fines

Crushed Asphalt
Limestone 57
Mason Sand
Asphalt Millings
RCA Rip Rap
Limestone Rip Rap

Price (per ton)
$25.00

$38.00
$42.00
$25.00
$27.00

Price (per ton)
$25.00

$38.00
$42.00
$28.00
$25.00
$59.00
$32.00
$27.00
$65.00
$87.00

PRICE SHEET

KISSIMMEE
(407) 760-2006

Vicki Thiel

3531 Pug Mill Rd, Kissimmee, FL 32741

Product

Road Base

57 Stone
QOversize

Fines

Crushed Asphalt

Price (per yard
$29.00
$38.00
$42.00
$29.00
$27.00

ORMOND BEACH

(386) 492-1700

Sales: Ext. 402

800 Hull Rd, Ormond Beach, FL 32174

Product Price (per ton
Road Base $23.00

57 Stone N/A

Oversize $32.00

Fines N/A

Crushed Asphalt  $25.00
JACKSONVILLE

(904) 358-1676 Ext. 402

1600 Talleyrand Ave, Jacksonville, FL 32206

Product

Road Base

57 Stone
Oversize

Fines

Crushed Asphalt

Price (per ton
$29.00

N/A

$38.00

N/A

$32.00

Effective May 1, 2024



“palanlag -y awidew

C559-E¥8-L0P-T+ L

TO8ZE epHoLy ‘opuejig
00z 2uns

2nuany 83uelQ YUON 0ST
Wooav

£29T-058-0pS-T+ W
133ui8u3 123fo1d 101U36 |30
'3d “Aqejeys wuey

noA jusEyL

‘uoos efoid siyy upsdwos 0y
PieMI0} 300] pUE S[U) uo AUNoD 8L yim uolieladood s,pledqni aielaaidde sp) “WIe)d Jela1e|y 91qeINsUn SUlSIX3 Z-7 L PUOd 8Y1 10} 0PS°LE LS JO JUNOWE JUsLBjIes 8yl 01 saa8e pieqdni WayUod asea)d “Jedes yim Suluiow siyl UoISSnasIp Jad

‘Nnoog Suluiow poos

JUBWI[1I3S [BLI3IR 2jgeInsun SunsiXy Z-4T pUod - T ION :333lgns
<Wod'wodlse@|eied tedes> Jedes ‘|aled '<wod pieqqny@piojduel suyss> sUYD QHO4ONYT 3D
<O pleqany @UIMpleq 1303s> 11035 NIMAIVE (04

WY 2tTT $202 ‘02 Joquaidas ‘Aepld :juas

<WOod'Wore@Agejeys e wuey ‘Aqejeys :woiq

68LTE 14 "ed 1AM

Py 237 9861

{#) zsee-£29 (Lov)

(d) 0055-5%9 (£0¥)

Auedwo) uollaniIsuod pleqqni
Ja8euelp UONINIISUOD

uimpleg 1035

‘noAyueyl
'Z-$T puad woly (ealew ajgensun o [esodsip ayl Joj uIWSRAs 3|qennba se ppSLETS YIm Juswaeaide ul s pieqqny

‘wey

- S — | "BJBS S| JUBJUDD BU} MOUY PUB Jepuas sy} 8ZILBOOSI NOA §SBJUN SjuBIYIBYE USAO 40 SHUN YN0 Jou oQ “uoieziueblo Jnok episino wouy swed ebessew siy i
snojojdsng Hoday

13pUDS [BUIBIXT UR Wi S| 8Bessap siyl

JusWRaS [eHaIRI B|geHnsun Bunsix3 z-¥L puod - L ION 34 Jrafqng
tebes ‘ajed 'sUYD GYOADNY e ]

wiey ‘Agejeys 0]

A 5111 +20T ‘€T 1oqualdas ‘Aepuopy uag
<WOY'PIeqYNYBUIMP|E]'110IS> NODS NIMATVE oy

1ebeg ‘|ajed



-— HUBBARD
A

October 4, 2024

Sagar Patel
AECOM - CEl Project Administrator, Transportation

RE: Time Extension for Pipkin Rd. Project
Sagar,

Hubbard Construction Company respectively submits our August schedule update along with a request for a time
extension. The extension requested is for non-compensable days added to the overall schedule to account for
multiple issues that have occurred on site, both unforeseen and self-inflicted. These issues have been noted in the
August update and include the following:

e Conflicts in multiple locations with the AT&T conduit which the utility relocated into conflicts by not
following the agreed upon Utility Work Schedules.

e Construction of the City of Lakeland potable water line, especially when it comes to the time frames for
bacterial clearance from the Department of Health. As we have progressed further in the project, the City
has turned these packages around faster. However, several packages submitted took 30 to 60 days for
clearance.

» City of Lakeland’s requirement that their crews tie in the potable water lines. This puts the contractor at
their mercy depending on crew availability, holidays, and emergency calls which take precedence. With the
upcoming holidays, we are accounting for some City slow down during this period.

e The addition of the Wildwood Drainage project to the CPM of Pipkin Rd. Wildwood has been added to this
CPM update and is to begin as the Pipkin Rd. piping is nearing completion.

Considering the items stated above, Hubbard Construction is requesting 163 non-compensable days to be added to
the contract schedule. This would bring the completion of both Pipkin Rd. and Wildwood Subdivision to May 2,
2025. However, the goal is to have 4 lanes of traffic on Pipkin Rd. by February 28, 2025.

Let me know if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

14
A7
N /I"/

Chris Langford

Project Manager

Hubbard Construction Company

1936 Lee Rd., Winter Park, FL 32789

(P) 407-645-5500 (F) 407-623-3865 (C) 407-244-4932
chris.langf hubbard.co!



